4 PAETEC

September 16, 2010

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Attn: Docketing Division

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215 -3793

RE: 10-1147-TP-ZTA

Dear Sir or Madam:

PAETEC Communications, Inc. (“PAETEC”) is submitting corrections to its original filing
assigned case # 10-1147-TP-ZTA for revisions within PUCO Tariff No. 2.

Pursuant to discussion with Commission staff, the 'Emergency Call Forwarding' charge
has been removed and additional language has been added to the 'Non-Routine
Installation' section.

All other previously submitted information remains the same.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (585) 340-2709 or by email
at Katherine.Hoagland@Paetec.com.

Sincerely,

Katherine Hoagland
Tariff & Regulatory Analyst



PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

PUCO No. 2 - Telephone
Twelfth Revised Page 3
Cancels Eleventh Revised Page 3

The sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff

CHECK SHEET

and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

1 lst

2 Original
3 12 *
4 12 *

5 Original
6 Original
7 1 st

8 lst

9 Original
0 1

11 Original
12 1

13 1

14 Original
15 Original
16 Original
17 Original
18 Original
19 Original
20 Original
21 Original
22 Original
23 Original
24 Original
25 Original
26 Original
27 Original
28 Original
29 Original
30 Original
31 Original
32 Original
33 Original

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
lst

Original
1 st

lst

Original
lst

1 st

lst

lst

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
93
94
95
96
97
98

1 st
l st
1 st
1 st
1 st
l st
1 st
1 st
Original
Original
Original
Original
1 st
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
l st
1 st
1 st
1 st
l st
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
lst

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Issued: September 1, 2010

Issued by:

Effective: September 1,2010

Issued Under Authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

dated , in Case No. 98-1401-TP-ACE

Mary K. O’Connell, SVP, Secretary & General Counsel
One PAETEC Plaza, 600 WillowBrook Office Park
Fairport, New York 14450



PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. PUCO No. 2 - Telephone
Twelfth Revised Page 4
Cancels Eleventh Revised Page 4

CHECK SHEETS (Cont’d)

120 Original 152 Original 184  Original
121 Original 153  Original 185  Original
122 Original 154  Original 186  Original
123 Original 155 1% 187  Original
124 Original 156  Original 188  Original
125  Original 157  Original 189  Original
126  Original 158  Original 190 1%

127  Original 159  Original 191  Original
128 1 160  Original 192 1

129  Original 161  Original 193 2™

130  Original 162  Original 193.1 Original
131  Original 163  Original 193.2 Original
132 Original 164  Original 194 1%

133 1 165  Original 195 1%

134 Original 166  Original 196 3¢

135 Original 167 2™ 197 34

136 Original 168 1% 198 1

137  Original 169  Original 199 2™

138 Original 170 1% 200 4°

139 1 171  Original 201 1%

140 1% 172 Original 202 1%

141 Original 173 3¢ 203 5°

142 Original 173.1 1%

143 Original 1732 1*

144 Original 174  Original

145  Original 175  Original

146  Original 176  Original

147  Original 177  Original

148  Original 178  Original

149  Original 179  Original

150  Original 180  Original

151  Original 181  Original

182 Original
183  Original

Issued: September 1, 2010 Effective: September 1,2010

Issued by:  Mary K. O’Connell, SVP, Secretary & General Counsel
One PAETEC Plaza, 600 WillowBrook Office Park
Fairport, New York 14450

Issued Under Authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
dated , in Case No. 98-1401-TP-ACE




PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. PUCO No. 2 - Telephone
First Revised Page 155
Cancels Original Page 155

Section 9 - SPECIALL ARRANGEMENTS (Cont’d)

9.2 NON-ROUTINE INSTALLATION AND/OR MAINTENANCE

At the Customer's request, installation and/or maintenance may be performed outside the
Company's regular business hours or in hazardous locations. In such cases, charges based on
cost of the actual labor, material, or other costs incurred by or charged to the Company will
apply. If installation is started during regular business hours but, at the Customer's request,
extends beyond regular business hours into time periods including, but not limited to,
weekends, holidays, and/or night hours, additional charges may apply. If the Customer
reschedules an installation, additional charges may apply. These aforementioned additional
charges shall be determined and provided to the Customer for approval prior to the
commencement of work.

Issued: September 1, 2010 Effective: September 1,2010

Issued by:  Mary K. O’Connell, SVP, Secretary & General Counsel
One PAETEC Plaza, 600 WillowBrook Office Park
Fairport, New York 14450

Issued Under Authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
dated , in Case No. 98-1401-TP-ACE




This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

9/16/2010 4:01:00 PM

Case No(s). 10-1147-TP-ZTA

Summary: Amended Application Revision of previously submitted tariff pages per direction
from Commission staff. electronically filed by Ms. Katherine A Hoagland on behalf of PAETEC
Communications, Inc.



