

September 16, 2010

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Attn: Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215 – 3793

RE: 10-1147-TP-ZTA

Dear Sir or Madam:

PAETEC Communications, Inc. ("PAETEC") is submitting corrections to its original filing assigned case # 10-1147-TP-ZTA for revisions within PUCO Tariff No. 2.

Pursuant to discussion with Commission staff, the 'Emergency Call Forwarding' charge has been removed and additional language has been added to the 'Non-Routine Installation' section.

All other previously submitted information remains the same.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (585) 340-2709 or by email at Katherine. Hoagland@Paetec.com.

Sincerely,

Katherine Hoagland

Tariff & Regulatory Analyst

Kathi Hoagel

## CHECK SHEET

The sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

	. et				. et		
1	1 <sup>st</sup>	34	Original	67	1 st	99	Original
2	Original	35	Original	68	1 <sup>st</sup>	100	Original
3	12 <sup>th</sup> *	36	Original	69	1 <sup>st</sup>	101	Original
4	12 <sup>th</sup> *	37	Original	70	1 <sup>st</sup>	102	Original
5	Original	38	Original	71	1 <sup>st</sup>	103	Original
6	Original	39	Original	72	$1^{st}$	104	Original
7	1 <sup>st</sup>	40	Original	73	1 <sup>st</sup>	105	Original
8	$1^{st}$	41	Original	74	$1^{st}$	106	Original
9	Original	42	1 <sup>st</sup>	75	Original	107	Original
10	1 <sup>st</sup>	43	Original	76	Original	108	1 <sup>st</sup>
11	Original	44	$1^{st}$	77	Original	109	Original
12	1 <sup>st</sup>	45	1 <sup>st</sup>	78	Original	110	Original
13	$1^{st}$	46	Original	79	$1^{st}$	111	Original
14	Original	47	1 <sup>st</sup>	80	Original	112	Original
15	Original	48	$1^{st}$	81	Original	113	Original
16	Original	49	$1^{st}$	82	Original	114	Original
17	Original	50	$1^{st}$	83	Original	115	Original
18	Original	51	Original	84	Original	116	Original
19	Original	52	Original	85	Original	117	Original
20	Original	53	Original	86	Original	118	Original
21	Original	54	Original	87	Original	119	Original
22	Original	55	Original	88	1 <sup>st</sup>		C
23	Original	56	Original	89	1 <sup>st</sup>		
24	Original	57	Original	90	$1^{st}$		
25	Original	58	Original	91	1 <sup>st</sup>		
26	Original	59	Original	92	1 <sup>st</sup>		
27	Original	60	Original	93	Original		
28	Original	61	Original	93	Original		
29	Original	62	Original	94	Original		
30	Original	63	Original	95	Original		
31	Original	64	Original	96	Original		
32	Original	65	Original	97	Original		
33	Original	66	Original	98	Original		
	U		<i>U</i>		<i>U</i>		

Issued: September 1, 2010 Effective: September 1, 2010

Issued by: Mary K. O'Connell, SVP, Secretary & General Counsel

One PAETEC Plaza, 600 WillowBrook Office Park

Fairport, New York 14450

Issued Under Authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated \_\_\_\_\_, in Case No. 98-1401-TP-ACE

## CHECK SHEETS (Cont'd)

120	Original	152	Original	184	Original
121	Original	153	Original	185	Original
122	Original	154	Original	186	Original
123	Original	155	1 <sup>st</sup> *	187	Original
124	Original	156	Original	188	Original
125	Original	157	Original	189	Original
126	Original	158	Original	190	1 <sup>st</sup>
127	Original	159	Original	191	Original
128	1 <sup>st</sup>	160	Original	192	1 <sup>st</sup>
129	Original	161	Original	193	$2^{\text{nd}}$
130	Original	162	Original	193.1	Original
131	Original	163	Original	193.2	Original
132	Original	164	Original	194	1 <sup>st</sup>
133	1 <sup>st</sup>	165	Original	195	$1^{st}$
134	Original	166	Original	196	$3^{rd}$
135	Original	167	2 <sup>nd</sup>	197	$3^{rd}$
136	Original	168	1 <sup>st</sup>	198	1 <sup>st</sup>
137	Original	169	Original	199	$2^{\text{nd}}$
138	Original	170	1 <sup>st</sup>	200	4 <sup>th</sup>
139	1 <sup>st</sup>	171	Original	201	1 <sup>st</sup>
140	1 <sup>st</sup>	172	Original	202	$1^{st}$
141	Original	173	3 <sup>rd</sup>	203	5 <sup>th</sup>
142	Original	173.1	1 <sup>st</sup>		
143	Original	173.2	1 <sup>st</sup>		
144	Original	174	Original		
145	Original	175	Original		
146	Original	176	Original		
147	Original	177	Original		
148	Original	178	Original		
149	Original	179	Original		
150	Original	180	Original		
151	Original	181	Original		
		182	Original		
		183	Original		

Issued: September 1, 2010 Effective: September 1, 2010

Issued by: Mary K. O'Connell, SVP, Secretary & General Counsel

One PAETEC Plaza, 600 WillowBrook Office Park

Fairport, New York 14450

Issued Under Authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated \_\_\_\_\_, in Case No. 98-1401-TP-ACE

## 9.2 NON-ROUTINE INSTALLATION AND/OR MAINTENANCE

At the Customer's request, installation and/or maintenance may be performed outside the Company's regular business hours or in hazardous locations. In such cases, charges based on cost of the actual labor, material, or other costs incurred by or charged to the Company will apply. If installation is started during regular business hours but, at the Customer's request, extends beyond regular business hours into time periods including, but not limited to, weekends, holidays, and/or night hours, additional charges may apply. If the Customer reschedules an installation, additional charges may apply. These aforementioned additional charges shall be determined and provided to the Customer for approval prior to the commencement of work.

Issued: September 1, 2010 Effective: September 1, 2010

Issued by: Mary K. O'Connell, SVP, Secretary & General Counsel

One PAETEC Plaza, 600 WillowBrook Office Park

Fairport, New York 14450

Issued Under Authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated \_\_\_\_\_, in Case No. 98-1401-TP-ACE

N |

N

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

9/16/2010 4:01:00 PM

in

Case No(s). 10-1147-TP-ZTA

Summary: Amended Application Revision of previously submitted tariff pages per direction from Commission staff. electronically filed by Ms. Katherine A Hoagland on behalf of PAETEC Communications, Inc.